
WASHINGTON (6-3) -vs- SAN JOSE STATE (1-9)
2/15/2026 at San Jose, Calif. (Spartan Softball)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sophia Ramuno (3-0)
Loss: FRAY, Jordyn (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe Torres First: Adam McAloney Third Base: Jose Barraza 
Start: 9:02 am   Time: 2:24   Attendance: 187   Weather: 52 degrees, partly cloudy
Game notes:
- R. Rehbein faced 1 batter in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
WASHINGTON 0 3 0 1 1 1 0 6 9 1
SAN JOSE STATE 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 2

WASHINGTON 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ava Carroll lf 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
Alexis DeBoer 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
    Mila Reddy 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Giselle Alvarez 3b/1b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Jade Bubke 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
Gabi Toney dp 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
    Addie Craig cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sophi Mazzola cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Allie Thomsen ph/p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tia Durst c 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
    Ally Hetzel ph/c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Marley Teasley ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Zuri Patterson ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kaycie Burdick rf 3 0 3 2 1 0 0
Sophia Ramuno p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rylee Rehbein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jing Gardner lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 9 6 7 3 11

2B: Kaycie Burdick (1)
HR: Gabi Toney (1)
SB: Jade Bubke (1); Marley Teasley (2)
E: Marley Teasley (1)

SAN JOSE STATE 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CUMMINGS, Carly cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    REEVE, Haley ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
NORIEGA, Ahmiya ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
MCDOWELL, Shay 1b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
ZERMENO, Reina 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    ORTEGA, Gigi 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WALSH, Arden 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHILLINGWORTH, Taylo 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    COULSELL, Norah ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
DEPLITCH, Sarah c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    SANDOVAL, Isabella c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
SHERLIN, Leata lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
BLACHLY, Samantha dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    KULAK, Samantha ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BURDICK, Sophia rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    SOTELO, Gabriella rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
FRAY, Jordyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FAUS, Delaney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CONTI, Ava p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 3 1 2 11 5

SH: CUMMINGS, Carly (1)
E: NORIEGA, Ahmiya (1); CHILLINGWORTH, Taylo (1)
DP: 1

WASHINGTON IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sophia Ramuno (W, 3-0) 4.0 3 1 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 15 17 5 1 70
Rylee Rehbein 2.0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 0 36
Allie Thomsen 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 9
Totals 3 1 1 2 11 0 0 0 0 24 27 7 3 115

SAN JOSE STATE IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
FRAY, Jordyn (L, 0-1) 1.2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 4 26
FAUS, Delaney 3.0 4 2 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 14 19 6 2 63
CONTI, Ava 2.1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 3 31
Totals 9 6 4 7 3 0 0 0 0 31 38 8 9 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

WASHINGTON - Top of 1st WAS SJ
A. Carroll singled, bunt (1-0 B). 0 0
A. DeBoer hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b; A. Carroll out on the play. 0 0
G. Alvarez grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0

SAN JOSE STATE - Bottom of 1st WAS SJ
Cummings struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
Noriega flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
McDowell popped up to ss (3-2 BBSFFB). 0 0

WASHINGTON - Top of 2nd WAS SJ
J. Bubke walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 0
J. Bubke stole second. 0 0
G. Toney grounded out to 3b (2-1 SBB). 0 0
S. Mazzola singled, advanced to second on the throw (1-1 KB); J. Bubke advanced to third. 0 0
T. Durst reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI (1-0 B); J. Bubke scored. 1 0
M. Teasley grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); T. Durst advanced to second; S. Mazzola advanced to
third. 1 0
K. Burdick singled to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 BFFBBF); T. Durst scored, unearned; S. Mazzola scored,
unearned. 3 0
Faus to p for Fray. 3 0
A. Carroll flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 3 0

SAN JOSE STATE - Bottom of 2nd WAS SJ
Zermeno flied out to cf (0-2 KFF). 3 0
Chillingwort struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 3 0
Deplitch struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 3 0

WASHINGTON - Top of 3rd WAS SJ
A. DeBoer reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-0 B). 3 0
G. Alvarez singled to center field (1-1 KB); A. DeBoer advanced to second. 3 0
J. Bubke struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 0
G. Toney grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB); G. Alvarez advanced to second; A. DeBoer advanced to third. 3 0
S. Mazzola flied out to cf (1-2 FFBF). 3 0

SAN JOSE STATE - Bottom of 3rd WAS SJ
Sherlin singled up the middle (0-1 K). 3 0
Blachly lined out to 2b (3-2 FBBBSFF). 3 0
Burdick reached on a fielding error by ss (2-2 FFFBB); Sherlin advanced to second. 3 0
Cummings out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Burdick advanced to second; Sherlin advanced to third. 3 0
Noriega lined out to 3b (3-2 KBBKFBF). 3 0

WASHINGTON - Top of 4th WAS SJ
T. Durst flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKF). 3 0
M. Teasley walked (3-2 BBSBFB). 3 0
M. Teasley stole second. 3 0
K. Burdick doubled down the lf line; M. Teasley advanced to third. 3 0
A. Carroll popped up to c (0-1 K). 3 0
A. DeBoer walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
G. Alvarez singled to second base, RBI; A. DeBoer advanced to second; K. Burdick advanced to third; M.
Teasley scored. 4 0
J. Bubke flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 4 0



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SAN JOSE STATE - Bottom of 4th WAS SJ
McDowell walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 4 0
Zermeno singled to left field (0-2 FFF); McDowell advanced to second. 4 0
Chillingwort struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 4 0
Deplitch struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBFK). 4 0
Sherlin singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-0 BB); Zermeno advanced to third;
McDowell scored. 4 1
Blachly struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 1

WASHINGTON - Top of 5th WAS SJ
Ortega to 2b for Zermeno. 4 1
Sandoval to c for Deplitch. 4 1
G. Toney walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 1
S. Mazzola grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBKF); G. Toney advanced to second. 4 1
A. Hetzel pinch hit for T. Durst. 4 1
A. Hetzel flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 4 1
Z. Patterson pinch hit for M. Teasley. 4 1
Z. Patterson singled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); G. Toney scored. 5 1
M. Teasley to ss for Z. Patterson. 5 1
M. Teasley stole second. 5 1
K. Burdick walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 5 1
A. Carroll walked (3-2 BBBKFB); K. Burdick advanced to second; M. Teasley advanced to third. 5 1
Conti to p for Faus. 5 1
A. DeBoer flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 5 1

SAN JOSE STATE - Bottom of 5th WAS SJ
M. Reddy to 3b for A. DeBoer. 5 1
G. Alvarez to 1b. 5 1
A. Hetzel to c. 5 1
R. Rehbein to p for S. Ramuno. 5 1
Reeve pinch hit for Cummings. 5 1
Burdick struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBK). 5 1
Reeve struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 5 1
Noriega flied out to rf (2-2 BBKF). 5 1

WASHINGTON - Top of 6th WAS SJ
Cummings to cf for Reeve. 5 1
G. Alvarez struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 5 1
J. Bubke grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 5 1
G. Toney homered inside the park, RBI (2-2 KBBS). 6 1
A. Thomsen pinch hit for S. Mazzola. 6 1
A. Thomsen grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 6 1

SAN JOSE STATE - Bottom of 6th WAS SJ
A. Craig to cf for G. Toney. 6 1
A. Thomsen to dp. 6 1
Zermeno to 2b for Ortega. 6 1
McDowell struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 6 1
Zermeno flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 6 1
Coulsell pinch hit for Chillingwort. 6 1
Coulsell struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 6 1

WASHINGTON - Top of 7th WAS SJ
Walsh to 2b for Zermeno. 6 1



Chillingwort to 3b for Coulsell. 6 1
Sotelo to rf for Burdick. 6 1
A. Hetzel walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 1
M. Teasley reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); A. Hetzel out at second 3b to 2b. 6 1
K. Burdick singled to center field (1-2 SBF); M. Teasley advanced to second. 6 1
A. Carroll lined out to rf. 6 1
M. Reddy struck out looking (3-2 KBBSBFK). 6 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

SAN JOSE STATE - Bottom of 7th WAS SJ
Sandoval walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 6 1
A. Carroll to dp. 6 1
A. Thomsen to p. 6 1
J. Gardner to dp for R. Rehbein. 6 1
J. Gardner to lf. 6 1
Sherlin reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Sandoval out at second ss unassisted. 6 1
Kulak pinch hit for Blachly. 6 1
Kulak reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKK); Sherlin out at second 3b to 2b. 6 1
Sotelo struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 6 1


